

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 221618 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/28/2023 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 3/21/2023

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing an amendment to the Water Service Agreement with the City of Mequon

relating to the identified second point of connection to the Milwaukee Water Works distribution system.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: WATER SALES, WATER WORKS

Attachments: 1. Amendment to Mequon WSA.pdf, 2. Resolution Amendment to Milw Mequon WSA.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
2/28/2023	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
3/8/2023	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
3/21/2023	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	12:0
3/28/2023	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

221618 ORIGINAL

080850, 030549, 980692

..Sponsor

The Chair

Resolution authorizing an amendment to the Water Service Agreement with the City of Mequon relating to the identified second point of connection to the Milwaukee Water Works distribution system.

This resolution provides for the relocation of the second identified point of connection to provide wholesale water to Mequon from North 107th Street and West County Line Road to North 91st Street and West County Line Road. The change will be formalized in an amendment to the Water Service Agreement between the City of Milwaukee and the City of Mequon authorized by this resolution. Whereas, The City of Milwaukee has a water service agreement with the City of Mequon for the provision of water at wholesale; and

Whereas, The agreement identified two points of connection to the Milwaukee Water Works distribution system: North 76th Street and West County Line Road; and North 107th Street and West County Line Road; and

Whereas, Mequon currently purchases water from Milwaukee solely at the metered connection point located at North 76th Street and West County Line Road; and

Whereas, Mequon requested to change the second point of connection from North 107th Street and West County Line Road to North 91st Street and West County Line Road; and

File #: 221618, Version: 0

Whereas, The Milwaukee Water Works evaluated this request and found sufficient hydraulic capacity is available in the water main at North 91st Street and West County Line Road; and

Whereas, The requested connection point change will have no impact on Milwaukee Water Works operations; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, That the proper city officials are directed to execute an amendment to the Water Service Agreement with the City of Mequon, in substantially the same form as the amendment attached to this resolution, to relocate the second point of connection to the Milwaukee Water Works distribution system from North 107th Street and West County Line Road to North 91st Street and West County Line Road; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Milwaukee Water Works shall file with the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin, a fully-executed copy of the amendment to the Water Service Agreement between the City of Milwaukee and the City of Mequon.

DPW-Water Works-Administration Patrick Pauly February 2, 2023